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Misleading Advertisement by Manufacturers of Aerated Water

3242. SHRI RAMPRASAD AHIRWAR :
Will the Minister of FOOD AND CIVIL SUPPLIES be pleased to refer to reply given to Unstarred Question No. 3020 on 12
December, 1983 and state :

(b) out of the 291 FPO licencees who were issued show cause notices for violation of FPO, how many have adhered to provisions of FPO, 1935 ;

(b) the licencees who have started to adhere to this clause io respect of all advertisements in AIR, TV, print media, outdoor publicity, point of sale display ;

(c) the licencees who are adhering to this clause only partially by not including the statutory notice in dll kinds of publicity and advertisement ;

(d) which of the*e licencees are adhering to this clause only partially by specifying only “Artificially Flavoured” and not specifying '‘contains no fruit juice** ; and

(e) action proposed against the erring firms ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRONICS
AND IN THE MINISTRY OF FOOD

* AND CIVIL SUPPLIES (DR. M.S. SAN-
JEEV1 RAO) : (a) to (d). No advertisements are now being accepted by All India Radio/Doordarshan which are not in conformity with clause 11 (3) of the Fruit Products Order, 1953. Similarly, censor certificates are now being given only to advertisement films which comply with this clause. Reports about compliance in other media are awaited.

(e) Action including suspension of production in certain cases has been taken to enforce compliance with clausc 11 (3) of the Fruit Products Order, 1955. It has, however, been decided not to take action against those licencees who have started complying with the statutory provision or have undertaken to do so. Instructions have been issued to tbe officers Ctnacerned to take appropriate action under the Order against those who may still be resisting compliance.
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3243. rtamm : w  ww
frqi ft? :

(*?) vn % PrvTff % ftrc» 400
V n f  «FT J n S O T 'T  ftf«JT  «p t t  | ;

(v)irfe ?t,
vVr-ffrr It <rc $ u r
v r r f  art 7^  f? arq*T v r iq  |
aftr gfiroraff * i aftrr wt $ ; aftr

(»r) w r Scfc*? t w  v t  % anj-
w r frpN*ft ft *n«r ^
^qidfi f̂t iftanfgn ih v n v • # htt

*Y t sftr irf* 5t, «flrr w

*rw fw^rn ft 3 * aroht «ifFitai):
( * )  w rO fT T  fttw x  a f t r  tw ra ff

merat ft arasH TO ofa iftsnnanrfa (1985-1990)
s ftr ftte u  % f t a r a  %  fw ?

it 541 % rniz* Rrw-
frn  $ i am fa, % fin?
*r«rf»w 3twz*t otann % <rrnm
& urn aifaw w fa n anq«n i

(«) aik (t ) ĵft? TT3u $ i
W F R affa*Ttf?T: TT3*T FRVTXl %

snrwf *1 *rft tnn srwref
>5[f*T*T awr 11 r* *rpmf

ft q$*r 4><Hl ffTfrncf Vt f t Vl4
|  a f t r  f t  if ta n rn f f

v  v  ar̂ *nT 3 ^  srttw

fft Y’T-^r # srmR «tt art^ *rr?fV 11

qiftvrn *ftr tht

3244. <liwn sran w*ri : wi
aftr arrwm »rft a j xprr̂ f r r

v r f t f t ; :
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( v )  Wlfifajff ¥Y *WTT WT |  f3T?ff%
atarct, a m qnNV *5nra%«f1m>i anmff jftamarf, % ar?a»fa a m m*r «rat?a v r iif ir a m  w fta iff v t  tfw r w r  |
a w f t ,  1984 ir Tfsft fv?a  srm v t  *ft;

(w) «nfira«fli «i?t *rem *m fc f5»f?lf̂
fv?a vt OTnftr arm aftvtam

nt?imaflr Ir arq% ht»t mq*r faq | ;
aftr

(*r) aqfaaiff *pV w * m r  w w t w r  $
snm am fnxt *mi-fa*T 'fhm an*nr qtsrmait ir arrft arw at vt ^

v rrm $ a m shvt aftrr *m ?

tfo ftrmn if, fa»rf*i aftr *nmn »fmwn if «m hwRji v ri ftwm if »q »Nt (*ft nkHVl^l) :(v) 46,862 aifcailt a fa-sit
favro STfavT ̂vt cffaft, ^t*ft aft? mvflf wf^rr qtfaa ansra 'rsrtvnr ataar if awt am qsftfa v*mqit i 5928 «raft*at % arc«rft, 1984 *f fvw vt Tifw arm vt «it (3/84 av Jrra *t ni) i

(w) 2 2 3 6  K lfw ff % an% <T5ftVTO X \
vrmir *  •

(«t) mfaa vtvrr I am II % a$a qsftya 4 aqfaint % f-f^

1983 if fa v m t «rf HTjft if <ras vt Pwaa fvm *im m, atq%an*JH^
V7mn if, tsNmr afft at% fcg *iq | :—

•HWiW VT •TTO Blf I'l/TH
fv n  fm -
ITT vt WWI

1. vzmfTJTT^mn l
2. rnrer ^ar I
3. qfomrjft l
4. W 5 fafTT (aimfr

?TT5T Put
f^VRni) l

wf 1981-84 %?hlH*rivfvt
*ff*i vr%  v t  jf tn m q

«

3245. *t Tforam JWTT **»f : «fm
fimfer d k anmw sift zrf <m% i?t rm v9 f
f v :

(v)wT W  1981-84 % s t r i a  fiPPT
*rhr, ssTftat <1* am P»5PT ̂ tv am *rre«r

a m  a m  f t*  % if a * v t
vt vt%, *r?r fovmt «m?m ir ga rc vt% fr̂ ar m r r  fir®r  ̂ a m  jtt% m?<r

vr^ am amotftotfto zspjb %
PmW vt 5T«r»m 50 ^tsrrraf amr »r|

; affr

(®) oft ft, at si?ifv mT fvasft «rhprw
^mift *r4t am 3<Rtia ?revt % gaTT «tt mr 1981-84 % 5trr5T^?r fvaHY a-rtrftr

v t« r f  ?

wh fiww *f, finrt̂ t aftr anrnw linnw
If a m  tniTfq v ro  ^ 3 q * m t( « f t
*lftwvm*f): (v) aftr (a) ^  f??5ft îr
qTf«rvT ft ^fmr fv«rr ̂fv marma Sf mft
^f5 f t^ VR"T BSt <N^<fhi iftaRT arafe ir m a w  1?% ^. *?r^3ft
<?li v t ^ * t vT^t v t sreara ft>m m ftra%
•<1^ tif lH  3(^?n*rT if ^  1

%ffft?r 5rtv fwf«T fw»r ^ gf^a fvm
|  fv f^nr ^tv vt?raR f«wr% v tvw
35ft% 4.27 m® ^qit ^ t fnna If
1983-84 % *hrc tvm m 1 a*vt vt^ft?T
^ft fvm »rm m 1

Out of-Tuni Allotments to the Officers of Directorate of Estates

3246. SHRI R.L.P. VERMA : Will
the Minister of WORKS AND HOUSING be pleased to state :

(a) whether a number of officers of

